FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-17-0)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

) 1887 B. (1881 B. 1888 B. (1888 B. 1888 B. 1888 B. 1888 B. 1

10.	'	-00269	
		ATION FORM COVER SHEE ADEMARKS ONLY	T 10-17-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #86
TO: The Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attache	d original documenւլեյ or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	е	Conveyance Type	
X New		X Assignment	License
Resubmission Document II		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year  01 / 31 / 2001
		Change of Name	0. 7 2001
Corrective Do	Frame #	Change of Name  Other	
Conveying Part	у	Mark if additional names of conveying	Excountry Date
Name Trian	gle Pacific Corp.		Month Day Year 01 / 31 / 2001
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X C	corporation Association
Other			
X Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached
Name	BRUCE HARDWOOD FLOORING I	L.L.C.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	608 Williams Street		
Address (line 2)			38301
Address (line 3)	Jackson	TN State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partitership  r	document to be recorded is an assignment and the eceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Corporation	Association	a	ittached. (Designation must be a copulation from Assignment.)
Other	Limited Liability Company	Tool AWARE	
X Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	DELAWARE	
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	the data product to complete
Public burden reporting for the Cover Sheet. Send com Management and Budget. PREQUESTS TO RECORD A	SSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	t a succe chaptic) i	ng time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND information to:
L	Mail documents to b Commissioner of Patents	e recorded with required cover sileet(5) of and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Was	Shington, D.C. 20231

10/30/2001 GTDN11 00000009 200821 1929325 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH

FORM PTO-1( Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	7
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			]
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214-969-1562		
Name	KRISTY BULLARD MOTHERSBAUGH		
Address (line 1)	THOMPSON & KNIGHT L.L.P.		]
Address (line 2)	1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 3300		]
Address (line 3)	DALLAS, TEXAS 75201		]
Address (line 4)			]
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2	
Enter either the Tr	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties  Registration Number (1929325 1927482 1	perty).	]
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3:41): \$ 65.00	No	
1 -		d any uthorized,	
KRISTY BULLAF	D MOTHERSBAUGH Signature	ate Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0826

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of January 31, 2001, (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Triangle Pacific Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Bruce Hardwood Flooring LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

## $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$ :

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A to this Agreement in connection with the goods listed thereon (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all of Assignor=s right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

> TRIANGLE PACIFIC CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

By: Dell CF

Printed Name: Donald C. Fetzer, JR

Title: Vice President

Trademark	Goods & Services	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ANDY ACORN (CL. 41, 42)	Providing educational information in the field of environmental issues relating to wood products, wood finishes, and their care and maintenance, in Class 41; Promoting public awareness of the need for the preservation of forestry and other natural resources, in Class 42.	1,929,325	10/24/1995
BRUCE & Design (Cl. 41, 42) (A.K.A. ANDY ACORN Design)	Providing educational information in the field of environmental issues relating to wood products, wood finishes, and their care and maintenance, in Class 41; Promoting public awareness of the need for the preservation of forestry and other natural resources, in Class 42.	1,927,482	10/17/1995

EXHIBIT A to Trademark Assignment Agreement

083411 00718 Dallas 1238404.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0828



## THOMPSON & KNIGHT

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

DIRECT DIAL: (214) 969-1562 E-Mail: mothersbaughk@tklaw.com 1700 PACIFIC AVENUE • SUITE 3300 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-4693 (214) 969-1700 FAX (214) 969-1751 www.tklaw.com

AUSTIN DALLAS HOUSTON MONTERREY, MEXICO

October 17, 2001

| 1884|| HER 1888 | 1994 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 | 1884 |

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL899475046US Commissioner for Patents And Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

10-17-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rcpt Dt. #66

Re: Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Trademark Assignment Agreement from Triangle Pacific Corp. to Bruce Hardwood Flooring LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the recordation cover sheet and trademark assignment agreement referenced above. Please withdraw the required fee from Deposit Account No. 20-0821 of Thompson & Knight L.L.P.

Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed material by date stamping and returning the enclosed pre-paid self-addressed postcard. Please direct all telephone communications regarding this matter to:

Kristy Bullard Mothersbaugh, Lee Ann Wheelis, Stacy Dunlop, Heather C. Brunelli, or Jocelyn R. Dabeau Thompson & Knight L.L.P. (214) 969-1700

Please direct all written correspondence regarding this application to:

**Docketing Department** Thompson & Knight L.L.P. 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3300 Dallas, Texas 75201

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Mitty & Mitty Sough
Kristy Bullard Mothersbaugh

Enclosures

083411 007181 DALLAS 1350755.1

**RECORDED: 10/17/2001** 

REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0829

TRADEMARK

TH